STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

# • \$ • \$ • \$ • \$ • \$ • \$ • \$

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the log rity Ltate Bank, Detroit Lakes, Becker County, Minnegota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

## R. V. OOHS

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Geourity State Bank, Potroit Lakes, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 24th day of January, A. D. 1954, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

EIMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6803

Ť 6803 = STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE . . FEB 2 0.1934 - Jackson Secretary of State. . 1.00 1 è 10 STATE CEARES ESC. STATE CLARE SEA DEPARTMENT CE COMMENCE BANKING DETS SEA I hereby certifyethat the will instrument has been formed by a with the original instrument true is true and correct copy of the crigit document which Was illud in this office on the Fibruary, A. D. 193 4 on the.... e if \_\_\_\_ 0" c/ ck .... . Al a 1.0. 5.4 E. A. BENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS By Robi DaBerry Robt. D. Beery. Examiner in Charge of Ligniderican